
Williams Baptist vs. Missouri Baptist
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Williams Baptist (AR vs Missouri Baptist (8/27/2025 at St. Louis, Mo.)

Williams Baptist (AR (2-
0-0, 0-0)

6

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
1 Nevaeh Larkins 0 0 0 0 0 90
6 Latavia Fletcher 0 0 0 0 1 90
8 Lucia Alvarez 0 0 0 0 1 49
11 Yajaira Alvarado 7 6 4 0 2 90
14 Valentina Marin 1 1 1 1 0 90
19 Maddy Westbrook 0 0 0 0 0 84
27 Kelsey Blackwell 0 0 0 0 0 82

d 4 Fabianna Quiros 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 5 Mackenzie Souers 2 2 1 0 0 54
m 17 Illusion Preciado 0 0 0 0 0 74
m 22 Jada Hammett 0 0 0 0 2 90

--Substitutes--
3 Maegan Hill 0 0 0 0 0 6
13 Megan Sharp 0 0 0 0 1 36
15 Makaiya Minner 0 0 0 0 0 59
16 Chloe Flores 0 0 0 0 0 55
18 Brinley Blake 0 0 0 0 0 8
TM Team 0 0 0 0 2 0

Totals 10 9 6 1 9

Missouri Baptist (0-3-0,
0-0)

1

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
c 11 Gracie Black 1 1 0 1 1 72
d 7 Jersey Moonier 0 0 0 0 0 81
d 13 Kyla Munoz 1 0 0 0 0 60
d 17 Ellie Mollish 0 0 0 0 0 43
d 22 Piper Brockmeier 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 6 Addisyn Sopczak 5 2 0 0 0 88
f 14 Natalie Gum 5 0 0 0 2 76
f 16 Kate Jose 4 3 1 0 0 73
f 19 Gabbie Wood 5 3 0 0 2 79
gk 0 Hannah Miller 0 0 0 0 0 83
mf 27 Anna White 1 1 0 0 0 56

--Substitutes--
1 Jordyn Maryas 0 0 0 0 0 8
2 Annika Wende-Dunstan 0 0 0 0 0 67
4 Sydney Hallenberg 0 0 0 0 0 64
10 Jenna Prosser 0 0 0 0 0 47
12 Paige Rice 0 0 0 0 0 54
15 AnnaRose Eldred 0 0 0 0 0 56
20 Alexis Boyer 0 0 0 0 0 47
21 Ireland Gowen 0 0 0 0 0 28
25 Chloe Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 64
30 Emily Cremer 0 0 0 0 0 47
TM Team 0 0 0 0 3 0

Totals 22 10 1 1 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Nevaeh Larkins 90:00 1 9

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Hannah Miller 90:00 6 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Williams Baptist (AR 4 2 6
Missouri Baptist 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Williams Baptist (AR 7 3 10
Missouri Baptist 15 7 22

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Williams Baptist (AR 5 4 9
Missouri Baptist 2 1 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Williams Baptist (AR 1 0 1
Missouri Baptist 3 1 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Williams Baptist (AR 5 4 9
Missouri Baptist 4 4 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 3:44 WBU Yajaira Alvarado unassisted
2 22:36 WBU Yajaira Alvarado unassisted
3 24:44 WBU Mackenzie Souers Valentina Marin
4 33:32 MBU Kate Jose Gracie Black
5 39:48 WBU Valentina Marin unassisted
6 49:02 WBU Yajaira Alvarado unassisted
7 81:00 WBU Yajaira Alvarado unassisted



Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-WBU #14 Valentina Marin (73:42);

Win-Nevaeh Larkins (2-0). Loss-Hannah Miller (0-3).
Attendance: 131
Stadium: (St. Louis, Mo.)
Officials: Scorer: Tyler Andrus;
Offsides: Williams Baptist (AR 1, Missouri Baptist 2



Williams Baptist vs. Missouri Baptist
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Williams Baptist (AR vs Missouri Baptist (8/27/2025 at St. Louis, Mo.)

Time Play
0:00 Nevaeh Larkins at goalie for Williams Baptist (AR.
0:00 Hannah Miller at goalie for Missouri Baptist.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
3:44 GOAL by Williams Baptist (AR Yajaira Alvarado (FIRST GOAL)
5:25 Shot by Missouri Baptist Addisyn Sopczak, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.
7:19 Shot by Missouri Baptist Natalie Gum, High.
8:01 Offside against Missouri Baptist.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
10:45 Shot by Missouri Baptist Gracie Black, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.

Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.
Foul on Missouri Baptist.

14:56 Shot by Williams Baptist (AR Yajaira Alvarado, Wide.
16:04 Shot by Missouri Baptist Gabbie Wood, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.
18:32 Shot by Missouri Baptist Natalie Gum, Wide.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
19:56 Shot by Williams Baptist (AR Yajaira Alvarado, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.
21:39 Shot by Missouri Baptist Anna White, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.
22:36 GOAL by Williams Baptist (AR Yajaira Alvarado
22:36 Missouri Baptist substitution: Annika Wende-Dunstan for Kyla Munoz.
24:29 Shot by Williams Baptist (AR Mackenzie Souers, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.
24:44 GOAL by Williams Baptist (AR Mackenzie Souers, Assist by Valentina Marin
25:39 Shot by Missouri Baptist Natalie Gum, Wide Right.
25:47 Missouri Baptist substitution: Chloe Roberts for Anna White.
25:47 Missouri Baptist substitution: Sydney Hallenberg for Ellie Mollish.
26:50 Shot by Missouri Baptist Kate Jose, Wide Right.
26:59 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Megan Sharp for Mackenzie Souers.

Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.
Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.

31:04 Shot by Missouri Baptist Natalie Gum, Wide.
31:16 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Makaiya Minner for Lucia Alvarez.
31:53 Shot by Missouri Baptist Addisyn Sopczak, Hit Crossbar.
32:01 Shot by Missouri Baptist Gabbie Wood, Wide.
32:24 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Gracie Black [32:24].
32:34 Shot by Missouri Baptist Natalie Gum, High.
32:47 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Gracie Black [32:47].
33:09 Shot by Missouri Baptist Kate Jose, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.
33:22 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Gabbie Wood [33:22].
33:32 GOAL by Missouri Baptist Kate Jose, Assist by Gracie Black
33:44 Missouri Baptist substitution: AnnaRose Eldred for Gabbie Wood.
34:08 Offside against Williams Baptist (AR.
35:29 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Chloe Flores for Illusion Preciado.
36:10 Missouri Baptist substitution: Paige Rice for Gracie Black.
37:12 Corner kick by Williams Baptist (AR Valentina Marin [37:12].

Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.
39:48 GOAL by Williams Baptist (AR Valentina Marin
42:50 Shot by Missouri Baptist Addisyn Sopczak, High.
42:59 Missouri Baptist substitution: Emily Cremer for Natalie Gum.
42:59 Missouri Baptist substitution: Alexis Boyer for Kate Jose.
42:59 Missouri Baptist substitution: Jenna Prosser for Addisyn Sopczak.

Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.



Williams Baptist vs. Missouri Baptist
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Williams Baptist (AR vs Missouri Baptist (8/27/2025 at St. Louis, Mo.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Missouri Baptist: #0 Hannah Miller, #6 Addisyn Sopczak, #7 Jersey Moonier, #11 Gracie Black, #13 Kyla Munoz, #14 Natalie Gum, #16 Kate

Jose, #17 Ellie Mollish, #19 Gabbie Wood, #22 Piper Brockmeier, #27 Anna White.
45:00 For Williams Baptist (AR: #1 Nevaeh Larkins, #4 Fabianna Quiros, #6 Latavia Fletcher, #8 Lucia Alvarez, #11 Yajaira Alvarado, #13 Megan Sharp,

#14 Valentina Marin, #17 Illusion Preciado, #19 Maddy Westbrook, #22 Jada Hammett, #27 Kelsey Blackwell.
49:02 GOAL by Williams Baptist (AR Yajaira Alvarado

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.

51:43 Shot by Missouri Baptist Gabbie Wood, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.
Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.

53:07 Missouri Baptist substitution: Ireland Gowen for Ellie Mollish.
Foul on Missouri Baptist.
Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.

58:05 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Gracie Black [58:05].
58:20 Shot by Missouri Baptist Addisyn Sopczak, High.
58:55 Shot by Missouri Baptist Addisyn Sopczak, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.
60:37 Shot by Missouri Baptist Gabbie Wood, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.
62:16 Shot by Missouri Baptist Kyla Munoz, Wide Right.
62:34 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Mackenzie Souers for Megan Sharp.
62:34 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Makaiya Minner for Lucia Alvarez.
67:11 Shot by Missouri Baptist Kate Jose, Save (by goalie) Nevaeh Larkins.

Foul on Williams Baptist (AR.
69:20 Missouri Baptist substitution: Paige Rice for Natalie Gum.
73:42 Yellow card on Williams Baptist (AR Valentina Marin.
74:04 Offside against Missouri Baptist.
74:52 Missouri Baptist substitution: Chloe Roberts for Anna White.
74:52 Missouri Baptist substitution: Jenna Prosser for Kate Jose.
76:24 Shot by Missouri Baptist Gabbie Wood, Wide.
79:47 Shot by Williams Baptist (AR Yajaira Alvarado, Save (by goalie) Hannah Miller.
81:00 GOAL by Williams Baptist (AR Yajaira Alvarado
81:00 Missouri Baptist substitution: Sydney Hallenberg for Ireland Gowen.
81:00 Missouri Baptist substitution: Ellie Mollish for Jersey Moonier.
81:00 Missouri Baptist substitution: Natalie Gum for Gracie Black.
81:44 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Brinley Blake for Kelsey Blackwell.
82:07 Missouri Baptist substitution: Jordyn Maryas for Kyla Munoz.
82:37 Missouri Baptist substitution: Jordyn Maryas for Hannah Miller.

Foul on Missouri Baptist.
Foul on Missouri Baptist.

83:49 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Chloe Flores for Illusion Preciado.
83:49 Williams Baptist (AR substitution: Maegan Hill for Maddy Westbrook.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


